Coordinated Science for the 21st Century
693
Activity 4 Impact Events and the Earth System
Goals
In this activity you will:
• Investigate the mechanics of
an impact event and make
scale drawings of an impact

Geo Words
meteoroid: a small rock in
space.
meteor: the luminous
phenomenon seen when a
meteoroid enters the
atmosphere (commonly known
as a shooting star).
meteorite: a part of a
meteoroid that survives
through the Earth’s
atmosphere.
Table 2 Close Approaches of Comets
Name Designation Date of Close Distance
Earth Approach (AU) (LD)
Comet of 1491 C/1491 B1 1491–Feb–20 0.0094 3.7*
Lexell D/1770 L1 1770–Jul–01 0.0151 5.9
Tempel-Tuttle 55P/1366 U1 1366–Oct–26 0.0229 8.9
IRAS-Araki-Alcock C/1983 H1 1983–May–11 0.0313 12.2
Halley 1P/ 837 F1 1837–Apr–10 0.0334 13
Biela 3D/1805 V1 1805–Dec–09 0.0366 14.2
Comet of 1743 C/1743 C1 1743–Feb–08 0.039 15.2
Pons-Winnecke 7P/ 1927–Jun–26 0.0394 15.3
Comet of 1014 C/1014 C1 1014–Feb–24 0.0407 15.8*
Comet of 1702 C/1702 H1 1702–Apr–20 0.0437 17
Comet of 1132 C/1132 T1 1132–Oct–07 0.0447 17.4*
Comet of 1351 C/1351 W1 1351–Nov–29 0.0479 18.6*
Comet of 1345 C/1345 O1 1345–Jul–31 0.0485 18.9*
Comet of 1499 C/1499 Q1 1499–Aug–17 0.0588 22.9*
Schwassmann-Wachmann 3 73P/1930 J1 1930–May–31 0.0617 24
* Distance uncertain because comet’s orbit is relatively poorly determined.
(AU) – Astronomical distance Unit: 1.0 AU is roughly the average distance between the Earth and the Sun.
(LD) – Lunar Distance unit: 1.0 LD is the average distance from the Earth to the Moon (about 0.00257 AU).